
2014-15 Ohio Valley Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2015 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. PAYNE, Cameron-MUR So 35 245 84 133 707 20.2
2. WALDEN, Corey-EKU Sr 32 198 51 147 594 18.6
3. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Jr 30 197 82 74 550 18.3
4. BRADLEY, Jarekious-SEMO Sr 26 146 46 83 421 16.2
5. WILLIAMS, Jarvis-MUR Sr 35 199 0 152 550 15.7
6. STUTZ, Eric-EKU Sr 32 190 25 94 499 15.6
7. RACKLEY, Darion-JSU Sr 29 120 40 158 438 15.1
8. DAVIS, Kris-SIUE Jr 28 135 50 79 399 14.3
9. BRADDS, Evan-BEL So 33 185 5 94 469 14.2

10. SMITH, Deville-UTM Sr 34 170 61 68 469 13.8
11. HOWARD, Twymond-UTM Jr 34 167 21 106 461 13.6
12. WARNER, Angelo-MOR Sr 32 146 53 79 424 13.3
13. ANDERSON, Trae-EIU Jr 30 148 16 84 396 13.2
14. NEWELL, Marshun-UTM Sr 34 146 69 85 446 13.1
15. HORTON, Chris-APSU Jr 30 142 0 108 392 13.1
16. JACKSON, Charles-TTU Jr 30 157 0 76 390 13.0
17. OLIVIER, Chris-EIU Jr 27 135 0 80 350 13.0
18. ANDERSON, Alex-UTM Jr 34 141 94 48 424 12.5
19. SAPP, T.J.-MUR Sr 35 144 66 79 433 12.4
20. CALDWELL, Dwan-TTU Sr 30 138 7 66 349 11.6
21. ROWE, Torrance-TTU Jr 29 107 52 65 331 11.4
22. MOSS, Jeffery-MUR Jr 35 136 55 64 391 11.2
23. HARRIS, Jay-TSU Sr 31 117 60 51 345 11.1
24. ARRINGTON, Brent-MOR Jr 34 121 32 104 378 11.1
25. MASHOUR, Karam-MOR Sr 34 139 20 73 371 10.9
26. CLEVELAND, Antonius-SEMO So 30 120 12 71 323 10.8
27. BARNETTE, Taylor-BEL So 32 121 84 13 339 10.6
28. KNIPP, Timmy-EKU Sr 33 114 73 45 346 10.5
29. JOHNSON, Nino-SEMO Sr 30 123 0 65 311 10.4
30. FELDER, D.J.-JSU Sr 31 122 12 55 311 10.0

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. HORTON, Chris-APSU Jr 30 135 198 333 11.1
2. JACKSON, Charles-TTU Jr 30 111 175 286 9.5
3. WILLIAMS, Jarvis-MUR Sr 35 135 158 293 8.4
4. BRADDS, Evan-BEL So 33 65 171 236 7.2
5. JOHNSON, Nino-SEMO Sr 30 70 141 211 7.0
6. FAIRELL, Jonathan-MUR Sr 35 102 142 244 7.0
7. NEWELL, Marshun-UTM Sr 34 52 182 234 6.9
8. HOWARD, Twymond-UTM Jr 34 62 161 223 6.6
9. JACKSON, Keaton-SIUE Jr 28 76 92 168 6.0

10. MASHOUR, Karam-MOR Sr 34 53 149 202 5.9
11. STUTZ, Eric-EKU Sr 32 61 121 182 5.7
12. LOMAN, Demontez-TSU Jr 31 49 127 176 5.7
13. BRADLEY, Jarekious-SEMO Sr 26 43 101 144 5.5
14. FELDER, D.J.-JSU Sr 31 58 111 169 5.5
15. CHAMBERLAIN, Reece-BEL Sr 33 57 121 178 5.4
16. HUNTER, Jamal-JSU Sr 30 61 100 161 5.4
17. MEKOWULU, Christian-TSU Fr 26 39 99 138 5.3
18. CALDWELL, Dwan-TTU Sr 30 60 98 158 5.3
19. OLIVIER, Chris-EIU Jr 27 44 98 142 5.3
20. FREEMAN, Chris-APSU Sr 30 51 104 155 5.2

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. BRADDS, Evan-BEL So 33 185 269  . 6 8 8
2. STUTZ, Eric-EKU Sr 32 190 312  . 6 0 9
3. FREEMAN, Chris-APSU Sr 30 118 198  . 5 9 6
4. JACKSON, Charles-TTU Jr 30 157 275  . 5 7 1
5. WILLIAMS, Jarvis-MUR Sr 35 199 351  . 5 6 7
6. JACKSON, Keaton-SIUE Jr 28 91 163  . 5 5 8
7. WALDEN, Corey-EKU Sr 32 198 362  . 5 4 7
8. OLIVIER, Chris-EIU Jr 27 135 249  . 5 4 2
9. JOHNSON, Nino-SEMO Sr 30 123 228  . 5 3 9

10. MASHOUR, Karam-MOR Sr 34 139 282  . 4 9 3
11. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Jr 30 197 401  . 4 9 1
12. MOSS, Jeffery-MUR Jr 35 136 279  . 4 8 7
13. WARNER, Angelo-MOR Sr 32 146 301  . 4 8 5
14. ANDERSON, Alex-UTM Jr 34 141 292  . 4 8 3
15. ANDERSON, Trae-EIU Jr 30 148 307  . 4 8 2

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. CHAMBERLAIN, Reece-BEL Sr 33 198 6.0
2. PAYNE, Cameron-MUR So 35 209 6.0
3. JOHNSTON, Cornell-EIU Fr 33 156 4.7
4. STOREY, Kareem-MOR Sr 31 140 4.5
5. SMITH, Deville-UTM Sr 34 153 4.5
6. STEWART, Donivine-SIUE So 28 114 4.1
7. WALDEN, Corey-EKU Sr 32 123 3.8
8. TOWNSER, JaQuail-JSU Jr 26 87 3.3
9. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Jr 30 94 3.1

10. SAPP, T.J.-MUR Sr 35 102 2.9
11. THOMPSON, J.J.-SEMO Jr 28 78 2.8
12. ROWE, Torrance-TTU Jr 29 79 2.7
13. NEWELL, Marshun-UTM Sr 34 91 2.7
14. McGLONE, Isaac-EKU So 33 86 2.6
15. DAVIS, Khalil-APSU Jr 30 77 2.6
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FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. BRADLEY, Jarekious-SEMO Sr 26 83 94  . 8 8 3
2. SAPP, T.J.-MUR Sr 35 79 95  . 8 3 2
3. WALDEN, Corey-EKU Sr 32 147 180  . 8 1 7
4. STUTZ, Eric-EKU Sr 32 94 118  . 7 9 7
5. ROWE, Torrance-TTU Jr 29 65 82  . 7 9 3
6. PAYNE, Cameron-MUR So 35 133 169  . 7 8 7
7. WARNER, Angelo-MOR Sr 32 79 102  . 7 7 5
8. SMITH, Reggie-EIU Sr 31 67 87  . 7 7 0
9. ROBINSON, Josh-APSU Fr 30 62 81  . 7 6 5

10. ARRINGTON, Brent-MOR Jr 34 104 136  . 7 6 5
11. NEWELL, Marshun-UTM Sr 34 85 112  . 7 5 9
12. RACKLEY, Darion-JSU Sr 29 158 211  . 7 4 9
13. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Jr 30 74 99  . 7 4 7
14. CALDWELL, Dwan-TTU Sr 30 66 90  . 7 3 3
15. NUNN, Rozell-SIUE Jr 23 62 85  . 7 2 9

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. WALDEN, Corey-EKU Sr 32 99 3.1
2. PAYNE, Cameron-MUR So 35 68 1.9
3. ARRINGTON, Brent-MOR Jr 34 65 1.9
4. SMITH, Deville-UTM Sr 34 59 1.7
5. McGLONE, Isaac-EKU So 33 56 1.7
6. CHAMBERLAIN, Reece-BEL Sr 33 55 1.7
7. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Jr 30 48 1.6
8. WARNER, Angelo-MOR Sr 32 51 1.6
9. RACKLEY, Darion-JSU Sr 29 41 1.4

10. JOHNSON, Nino-SEMO Sr 30 41 1.4
11. STEWART, Donivine-SIUE So 28 38 1.4
12. STOREY, Kareem-MOR Sr 31 42 1.4
13. TOWNSER, JaQuail-JSU Jr 26 33 1.3
14. CLEVELAND, Antonius-SEMO So 30 38 1.3
15. VISER, LeTrell-EIU Jr 32 40 1.3

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. JOHNSTON, Cornell-EIU Fr 33 55 106  . 5 1 9
2. ANDERSON, Alex-UTM Jr 34 94 196  . 4 8 0
3. DAVIS, Kris-SIUE Jr 28 50 114  . 4 3 9
4. SEYMOUR, Justin-MUR So 35 47 108  . 4 3 5
5. MOSS, Jeffery-MUR Jr 35 55 130  . 4 2 3
6. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Jr 30 82 194  . 4 2 3
7. HARRIS, Jay-TSU Sr 31 60 146  . 4 1 1
8. NEWELL, Marshun-UTM Sr 34 69 170  . 4 0 6
9. JONES, Isiah-SEMO Jr 30 65 163  . 3 9 9

10. WARNER, Angelo-MOR Sr 32 53 133  . 3 9 8
11. SMITH, Nick-BEL So 33 58 148  . 3 9 2
12. BARNETTE, Taylor-BEL So 32 84 215  . 3 9 1
13. CHATMAN, Dylan-EIU Sr 33 57 146  . 3 9 0
14. JOHNSON, Jordan-TTU Sr 28 30 78  . 3 8 5
15. KNIPP, Timmy-EKU Sr 33 73 191  . 3 8 2

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G
1. ANDERSON, Alex-UTM Jr 34 94 2.8
2. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Jr 30 82 2.7
3. BARNETTE, Taylor-BEL So 32 84 2.6
4. PAYNE, Cameron-MUR So 35 84 2.4
5. KNIPP, Timmy-EKU Sr 33 73 2.2
6. MOORE, Avery-JSU Sr 30 65 2.2

JONES, Isiah-SEMO Jr 30 65 2.2
8. ROPER, Marcus-TSU Jr 29 61 2.1
9. NEWELL, Marshun-UTM Sr 34 69 2.0

10. HARRIS, Jay-TSU Sr 31 60 1.9
11. SAPP, T.J.-MUR Sr 35 66 1.9
12. SMITH, Deville-UTM Sr 34 61 1.8
13. ROWE, Torrance-TTU Jr 29 52 1.8
14. DAVIS, Kris-SIUE Jr 28 50 1.8
15. BRADLEY, Jarekious-SEMO Sr 26 46 1.8

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. HORTON, Chris-APSU Jr 30 70 2.3
2. JOHNSON, Nino-SEMO Sr 30 64 2.1
3. HUNTER, Jamal-JSU Sr 30 63 2.1
4. JACKSON, Keaton-SIUE Jr 28 58 2.1
5. OLIVIER, Chris-EIU Jr 27 38 1.4
6. JACKSON, Charles-TTU Jr 30 40 1.3
7. LOMAN, Demontez-TSU Jr 31 39 1.3
8. KNIPP, Timmy-EKU Sr 33 40 1.2
9. WILLIAMS, Jarvis-MUR Sr 35 35 1.0

PIOTROWSKI, Luke-EIU Jr 31 31 1.0
CHANDLER, Michael-SIUE Jr 27 27 1.0

12. READER, Billy-MOR Sr 31 28 0.9
13. ARRINGTON, Brent-MOR Jr 34 30 0.9
14. FAIRELL, Jonathan-MUR Sr 35 28 0.8
15. RICHARDS, Xavier-TSU Jr 31 24 0.8

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. STEWART, Donivine-SIUE So 28 114 47 2.4
2. PAYNE, Cameron-MUR So 35 209 87 2.4
3. CHAMBERLAIN, Reece-BEL Sr 33 198 84 2.4
4. STOREY, Kareem-MOR Sr 31 140 76 1.8
5. JOHNSTON, Cornell-EIU Fr 33 156 85 1.8
6. WALDEN, Corey-EKU Sr 32 123 71 1.7
7. SMITH, Deville-UTM Sr 34 153 102 1.5
8. TOWNSER, JaQuail-JSU Jr 26 87 64 1.4
9. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Jr 30 94 93 1.0
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OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. HORTON, Chris-APSU Jr 30 135 4.5
2. WILLIAMS, Jarvis-MUR Sr 35 135 3.9
3. JACKSON, Charles-TTU Jr 30 111 3.7
4. FAIRELL, Jonathan-MUR Sr 35 102 2.9
5. JACKSON, Keaton-SIUE Jr 28 76 2.7
6. READER, Billy-MOR Sr 31 73 2.4
7. JOHNSON, Nino-SEMO Sr 30 70 2.3
8. HUNTER, Jamal-JSU Sr 30 61 2.0

DAVIS, Khalil-APSU Jr 30 61 2.0
10. WATSON, Jeremy-JSU Jr 31 62 2.0

CALDWELL, Dwan-TTU Sr 30 60 2.0
12. BRADDS, Evan-BEL So 33 65 2.0
13. STUTZ, Eric-EKU Sr 32 61 1.9
14. FELDER, D.J.-JSU Sr 31 58 1.9
15. MOORE, Josiah-TTU Jr 30 56 1.9

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. HORTON, Chris-APSU Jr 30 198 6.6
2. JACKSON, Charles-TTU Jr 30 175 5.8
3. NEWELL, Marshun-UTM Sr 34 182 5.4
4. BRADDS, Evan-BEL So 33 171 5.2
5. HOWARD, Twymond-UTM Jr 34 161 4.7
6. JOHNSON, Nino-SEMO Sr 30 141 4.7
7. WILLIAMS, Jarvis-MUR Sr 35 158 4.5
8. MASHOUR, Karam-MOR Sr 34 149 4.4
9. LOMAN, Demontez-TSU Jr 31 127 4.1

10. FAIRELL, Jonathan-MUR Sr 35 142 4.1
11. NUNN, Rozell-SIUE Jr 23 92 4.0
12. SMITH, Deville-UTM Sr 34 135 4.0
13. BRADLEY, Jarekious-SEMO Sr 26 101 3.9
14. MEKOWULU, Christian-TSU Fr 26 99 3.8
15. STUTZ, Eric-EKU Sr 32 121 3.8

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. SMITH, Deville-UTM Sr 34 1220 35.9
2. NEWELL, Marshun-UTM Sr 34 1199 35.3
3. ANDERSON, Alex-UTM Jr 34 1186 34.9
4. HOWARD, Twymond-UTM Jr 34 1182 34.8
5. JOHNSTON, Cornell-EIU Fr 33 1144 34.7
6. WALDEN, Corey-EKU Sr 32 1108 34.6
7. HORTON, Chris-APSU Jr 30 1034 34.5
8. MOSS, Jeffery-MUR Jr 35 1160 33.1
9. RACKLEY, Darion-JSU Sr 29 941 32.4

10. PAYNE, Cameron-MUR So 35 1127 32.2
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TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID

Austin Peay APSU
Belmont BEL
Eastern Illinois EIU
Eastern Kentucky EKU
Jacksonville State JSU
Morehead State MOR
Murray State MUR
SIUE SIUE
Southeast Missouri SEMO
Tennessee State TSU
Tennessee Tech TTU
UT Martin UTM


